

## राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग) National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No.ADMN-11022/9/2021/ 2539-30

## Dated: 3rd April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER No. UMO 12023

Consequent upon his transfer vide Office Order No.411/2023 (File No. ADMN-14023/1/2022-O/o Dir(A)/1731-73 dated 13.03.2023, Shri Ashok Kumar, MTS, is hereby relieved with effect from 03.04.2023 (A/N) from NWDA, Hqrs., New Delhi with the direction to report to ID, NWDA, Bhopal (MP).

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Raiesh I Dy. Director (Admn.

То

- Chief Engineer (South)/(North), NWDA, Hyderabad/Lucknow.
- Chief Engineer (South)/(North), NVD/t, Hyderarbanen, Director (T)/(SCILR)/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- Director (T)/(SCILR)/(FID.)/(MDO), MVDA, No.
  Executive Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.
- Executive Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.
  Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
  Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
  Shri Ashok Kumar, MTS, NWDA, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi
- 2. PS to CE(HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.

